
Jefferson County Solid Waste Division 
2023 Fee Schedules 

Reference: Resolution 28-23 

Effective Date: September 4, 2023 

3.6% solid waste tax included in rates below 

All charges rounded to nearest whole dollar 
 
Transfer Station  

Item Unit 2023 Rate 

 

2022 Rate 

Solid Waste Disposal Rate per ton $167.00 $162.93 

Solid Waste Disposal Minimum Charge flat fee $20.00 
up to 240 lbs. 

$10.00 
up to 120 lbs. 

Refrigerated Appliance Environmental Fee 
(in addition to solid waste disposal charges) 

per each $20.00 $20.00 

Non-Disposal Weight Charge flat fee $20.00 $5.66 

Yard Debris Disposal Rate per ton $48.00 $48.00 

Yard Debris Disposal Minimum Charge flat fee $20.00 
up to 840 lbs. 

$5.00 
up to 200 lbs. 

Quilcene Drop Box Disposal Site 

Item Unit 2023 Rate  2022 Rate 

Minimum Charge 
(up to two 32-gallon containers) Two 32-gal cans $15.00 n/a 

Loose Garbage 
cu. yard $36.00 $36.20 

1/2 cu. yard $18.00 $18.10 

Automobile tires each $7.00 $6.79 

Truck tires each $8.00 $7.92 

Heavy Equip tires (loaders, skidders) each $18.00 $18.12 

Large items (do not fit in compactor) each $18.00 $18.12 

White goods each $18.00 $18.12 

Refrigerators each $34.00 $33.94 

 

https://test.co.jefferson.wa.us/WeblinkExternal/DocView.aspx?id=4788141

